Form PTO - 1595 12 - 20 - 200 1	VED OUT TO DESCRIPTION
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	COMMERCE II S. Datont and
	-Y Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission 1 Name of conveying party 101919623	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party, IOT919623	.ne and address of receiving party(ies)
Dena Quilici, 205 Butler Avenue, Providence, RI 02906	Nama: Hashra Ina
11.8.01	Name: Hasbro, Inc.
// / 0/	Internal Address:
· / / / / / /	√o 2.5
3. Name of conveyance:	460
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1027 Newport Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
	City: Pawtucket State: RI Zip: 02862
Execution Date:10/17/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. (s):	B. Patent No.(s):
+ 29/15/5/4	
Additional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Kurt R. Benson, Esq.	·
L. L. Addresse Hooks Inc.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Hasbro, Inc.	Authorization to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: #08-1252
Street Address: 1027 Newport Avenue	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Pawtucket State: RI Zip: 02862	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	t and any attached conv is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
La 111	11/8/01 Date
(December Signing	ature
Reg. No. 29,891 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	
Sec.	
72001 LMUELLER 00000169 081252 29151516	

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I, Dena M. Quilici, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 205 Butler Avenue, Providence, RI 02908; respectively, hereby sell and assign to Hasbro, Inc., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, RI 02862-1059, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Noise Maker Training Aid For Pets, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for saic improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and n

ominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection Dena M. Quilici	for said improvements in all countries. /o/i7/ /Dated
name of person assigning	 Date
County:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this day of	, 20
	Name, Notary Public
	My Commission Expires on:
Seal	

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/08/2001 REEL: 012370 FRAME: 0928